PRINTED: 03/26/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		e) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345149	B. WING			C)2/14/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACCORDIUS HEALTH AT WINSTON SALEM				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689 SS=G	CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1) §483.25(d) Accidents The facility must ensi §483.25(d)(1) The relasified of accident has §483.25(d)(2)Each resupervision and assist accidents. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on resident, sand record reviews the resident from the bed During this transfer the laceration on her leg 3 sampled residents. The findings included Resident #1 was origon 4/10/18 with diagred (an inflammatory discorgans in the body), In the quarterly Minimulassessment dated 1/2 was cognitively intact assistance of two states Review of the Incider 1/25/19 and complete revealed Resident #1 wheelchair by 2 (two) mechanical lift when bumped the foot pedicate in the service of the locider 1/25/19 and complete revealed Resident #1 wheelchair by 2 (two) mechanical lift when bumped the foot pedicate in the service of the se	are that - sident environment remains azards as is possible; and esident receives adequate stance devices to prevent is not met as evidenced ataff and physician interviews are facility transferred a to the wheelchair in a lift. are resident received a that required stitches for 1 of (Resident #1) inally admitted to the facility asses including Sarcoidosis asse that affects multiple Diabetes and Obesity. In Data Set (MDS) 8/19 revealed Resident #1 and required extensive ff for transfers. at/Accident report, dated and by LPN #1 at 2:00 pm was transferred to a a staff members using a the resident's right leg al and sustained a laceration ty (leg). Resident #1 was	F 68	Corrective action for the reside 1. On January 25th 2019, the interdisciplinary team investigat potential contributing factors the have caused resident #1 to obta laceration during a transfer from wheelchair. 2.Resident #1 assessed by in h physician on 1/25/19 after incide 3.Resident #1 sent to Emergene 1/25/19 and received sutures 4.Wheel chair and mechanical I checked by maintenance on 1-2 with no defects noted. Corrective action taken for thos having the potential to be affect 5.Residents that require a mech for transfers were visually audit Director of nursing on 1-25-2019 ensure the care plan is being fo issues were noted during obser	ed the at may ain a h bed to ouse ent cy room ift was 25-2019 e residents ed nanical lift ed by the 9 to ollowed. No	2/15/19	
ARODATORY		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

03/08/2019

PRINTED: 03/26/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345149	B. WING		0:	C 2/ 14/2019	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		14,2010	
ACCORDIUS HEALTH AT WINSTON SALEM				4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE			
				WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From pag	e 1	F 68	9			
		gency Medical Services		Measures put into place or sy changes	rstemic		
	Bedside Kardex for Fresident required a n	lan dated 2/27/18 and the Resident #1 revealed the nechanical lift with 2 staff to ces and used a wheelchair		6.Current nursing staff includinurses and certified nursing abe re-educated by the license home administrator and Direct Nursing on the use of mechan	assistants will ed nursing ctor of nical lifts and		
	dated 1/25/19 reveal the hospital emerger shaped laceration in centimeters long, wh	al emergency room record led Resident #1 presented to ncy room with a semicircular side the right lower leg, 18 lich was closed with 19 le laceration before sutures cluded.		how to transfer residents that use of a mechanical lift. 7.The director of nursing will of the seriod seri	visually audit ks then s requiring		
	2/13/19 at 11:00 am stated she was trans wheelchair by two numechanical lift on 1/2 operating the lift and right side. Resident into the lift from the blowered into the whe swaying back and fo and yelled out. Durin hit something which lower leg. Resident what caused the cut doctor was in the built her leg. She was trait emergency room (EF up. Resident #1 states	The state of the s		8.residents requiring a mech- be evaluated by Director of Nursing/Designee to observe evaluate resident s correct p the lift and To ensure all areas resident are clear prior to lift t Residents identified as a mec transfer will be accompanied members to monitor positionic Evaluations by Director of nur designee to observe residents maintain safety for transfers f bed or chair, and then to retur bed transfer. The director of nursing will vis residents a week for a period then monthly transfers of resi requiring a mechanical lift to e care plan is followed after wh	and positioning in a saround the gransport. The chanical lift by 2 staffing during lift. The change and or a sand to gran lift to gran		

PRINTED: 03/26/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345149	B. WING			C 02/14/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACCORDIUS HEALTH AT WINSTON SALEM				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	2/13/19 at 2:57 pm. Naides who transferred the injury. NA #1 stat (two) people to transimechanical lift. NA#1 NA got Resident #1 was posand then repositioned When Resident #1 was wheelchair is when the lower leg occurred. Naure what cut Resident that prior to the incident instructed to make sure what cut Resident #1 was transfer the incident, she instructed her how to mechanical lift. On 2/13/19 at 6:15pm second nurse aide, where the incident was conducted on 2/stated she reviewed further stated that, do investigation, she chemaintenance checken maintenance saw wheelchair to indicate the DON stated that initiated a Performan instructed the nurse a transfer when using a stated the resident's	#1 was conducted on NA #1 was one of 2 nurse of Resident #1 at the time of ed the facility requires 2 for a resident using a stated that she and another up using the mechanical lift. itioned into the wheelchair of while still in the sling. It is as lowered back into the ne laceration of the right lift. It is as lowered back into the ne laceration of the right lift. It is leg. NA #1 stated ent, she was verbally ure the area was clear when it is eattended training which transfer Resident #1 using a lift. It is a call was made to the lift on 1/25/19. The second enturn the call. Director of Nursing (DON) 14/19 at 9:07 am. The DON the incident report. The DON uring the facility's	F 68	evaluations will occur by Dir nursing/designee to ensure compliance. The results of the will be monitored to ensure compliance, data collection and reviewed at monthly Quassessment and Assurance (QAA)meeting x 3 months we subsequent POC as needed 5. The Nursing Home Admir Don are responsible to main follow this plan of correction	continued nese audits, on going to be analyzed rality Committee rith d. histrator and		

PRINTED: 03/26/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345149	B. WING _			C 0 2/14/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACCORDIUS HEALTH AT WINSTON SALEM				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106		221142010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	identified anything that differently to have present a differently to have present and interview with RN unit at the time of the 2/14/19 at 9:30 am. From pleted the incident the incident. An interview with the conducted on 2/14/19 he was familiar with Frassessed the lacerati occurred. The physicidenied she felt anythic injury occurred. Residented she felt anythic injury was the rescoming into contact with the injury was the rescoming into contact with the laceration. The physical felt in the patient is very voccur. An interview with the conducted on 2/14/19 Administrator stated to investigation of the in 1/25/19 and determined.	lated event and she had not at the staff could have done evented the injury. #1, who was working the incident, was conducted on the treport but did not witness at 11:14 am. He confirmed Resident #1 and he con shortly after the incident an stated that Resident #1 ng touch her leg when the lent #1 has a diagnosis of uses lots of swelling and causes the skin to be very contact with the resident's been very quick with a He stated that the incident with Resident #1's diagnosis, ult of pressure and her leg with something that caused hysician further stated that cal and observant and there warning that this injury could Administrator was at 1:00 pm. The hey had completed an cident that occurred on eed that they were not able to eent was injured and that the	Fé	689			